	ENFIELD SOLAR EN	SALE NOTICE ERGY LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)	Г
	Liquidator's Address: So Ideal Plaza, 11/1, Sarat Bose I Kolkata	nanda Road, 4th floor, Kolkata -700007 ´ umedha Management Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Road, 4th Floor, South Block, Room No. 405, -700020, West Bengal 86. E-mail: jo.enfieldsolar@amail.com	
	E-AUCTION UNDER INSOL	VENCY AND BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016	١.
cor Liq by 1	nnection with Sale of the Corporate uidation) ("Corporate Debtor") as a	in general for invitation of expression of interest in Debtor namely M/s. Enfield Solar Energy Limited (in Going Concern, offered by the Liquidator appointed le order dated 10th January, 2020 by e-auction process elow.	,
of t on RE	the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Boa "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WH COURSE BASIS" and as such, the	ed to be sold as going concern as per Regulation 32(e) ard of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016, AT IS" "WHATEVER THERE IS" and "WITHOUT said proposition for disposition is without any kind of	
		ing shall take place through online e-auction service website https://www.eauctions.co.in	┠
1.	Name of the Corporate Debtor	Enfield Solar Energy Limited - In Liquidation	Ш
2.	Date of incorporation of the Corporate Debtor	02nd July, 2007	╟
3.	Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies - Kolkata	
4.	Corporate Identity Number / Limited Liability Identification Number of Corporate Debtor	U45400WB2007PLC116885	ŀ
5.	Address of the Registered office and principal office (if any) of the Corporate Debtor	Registered Office: 9, Vivekananda Road, 4th floor, Kolkata -700007	1
6.	Liquidation Commencement date of Corporate Debtor	Date of Order: 10th January, 2020 Date of Intimation to Liquidator: 13th January, 2020	
7.	Submission of Requisite Forms, Affidavits, Declaration, etc by the Prospective Bidder	28/06/2021	
8.	Period for Site Visit & Inspection	29/06/2021 to 30/06/2021	F
9.	Last date of submission of EMD	03/07/2021 - till 17:00 hours (IST)	Ľ
10.	Date and Time of Auction	05/07/2021 between 3:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M. with unlimited extension of 5 ^s minutes ^s i.e. the end time of the e-auction will be extended by 5 minutes each time if bid is made within the last 5 minutes before closure of auction.	
	Reserve Price (INR)	INR 4,32,00,000/-	
	Bid Incremental Value (INR) Eligibility criteria & Other details	INR 5,00,000/- As per terms and conditions document uploaded on	
10.		(Operations do https://www.eauctions.co.in (On going to the link https://www.eauctions.co.in, interested bidders will have to search for the mentioned company by using either one of the two options, (i) Locations (West Bengal), or by, (ii) Price Range (1 crore to 10 coroe).	
rea	ding and agreeing to the relevant	mit their expression of interest and participate after terms and conditions document which includes the further clarifications, please contact the undersigned. Sd/-	Γ
	te : 23.06.2021 ace : Kolkata IBB	BIJAY MURMURIA Liquidator I Reg. No. : IBBI/IPA-001/IP-N00007/2016-17/10026	L
			L
à		ra Bank 🔬 DEMAND	ľ